
This joint notice was published on behalf of the above local clerks.
Angie Waters, St. Clair County Clerk

Contact # 
810-794-9361
810-395-4518
810-387-3375
810-385-5577
586-727-7524
810-765-1145
810-794-9303
810-985-7258
586-727-2055
810-765-4730
810-765-8879
810-384-8070
810-385-4489
810-327-6775
810-387-4044
586-725-0263
810-324-6126
810-987-9797
810-387-3358
810-765-8830
810-364-6613
810-392-2385
810-395-4915
810-984-9725

Clerk 
Lisa Borgacz 
Karen Klos 
Cindy Potter 
Robert Bailey 
Jennifer Andersen 
Sharon Martin 
Cindy Valentine 
Stacey Smith 
Angie Biringer 
Angela Brelinski 
Sandy Smith 
Stephanie Jackson 
Robert Buechler 
Nancy Sharum 
Sonya 
Jean Corbat 
Jennifer Francek 
Becky Wrubel 
Annette Ferrett 
Jason A Bell 

Donna Janssens 
Sheila McDonald 
Cyndee Jonseck 
Benita E. Davis 810-987-6600

586-727-7571
810-392-2326
810-329-7121
810-329-9042
810-325-1517

City/Township 
Algonac City 
Berlin Township 
Brockway Township 
Burtchville Township 
Casco Township 
China Township 
Clay Township 
Clyde Township 
Columbus Township 
Cottrellville Township 
East China Township 
Emmett Township 
Fort Gratiot Township 
Grant Township 
Greenwood Township 
Ira Township 
Kenockee Township 
Kimball Township 
Lynn Township 
Marine City 
Marysville City 
Memphis City 
Mussey Township 
Port Huron City 
Port Huron Township 
Richmond City 
Riley Township 
St Clair City 
St Clair Township 
Wales Township 
Yale City 

Date/Time 
July 17th @ 9:00 am 
July 10th @ 9:00 am 
June 28th@ 3:00 pm 
June 28th@ 12:00 pm 
July 17th @ 2:00 pm 
June 27th @ 10:30 am 
June 24th @ 12:30 pm 
June 26th at 5:30 pm 
July 22nd @ 11:00 am 
June 24th @ 2:30 pm 
June 25th @ 5:00 pm
June 28th @ 9:30 am 
June 27th @ 4:00 pm 
June 28th @ 9:30 am 
July 10th @ 1:00 pm 
June 25th @ 11:00 am 
June 28th @ 12:00 pm 
June 25th @ 4:30 pm 
July 15th @7:00 pm 
June 24th @ 5:00 pm 
July 24th @ 10:00 am 
July 9th @ 10:00 am 
June 27th @ 1:30 pm 
July 19th @ 9:00 am 
June 26th @ 2:30 pm 
 July 11th @ 10:00am 
June 27th @ 4:15 pm 
June 26th at 2:30 pm 
July 11th @ 10:00 am 
July 1st @ 10:00 am 
June 28th @ 11:30 am

Location 
805 St Clair River Drive 
740 Capac Road 
7645 Sayles Road 
4000 Burtch Road 
4512 Meldrum Road 
4560 Indian Trail 
4710 Pte. Tremble Road 
3350 Vincent Road 
1732 Bauman Road 
7008 Marsh Road 
5111 River Road 
11100 Dunnigan Road 
3720 Keewahdin Road 
7942 Wildcat Road 
9025 Yale Road 
7085 Meldrum Road 
4420 Kilgore Road 
2160 Wahdams Road 
13995 Yale Road 
260 S. Parker Street 
1255 Delaware Ave 
35095 Potter Street 
135 N Main Street 
100 McMorran Blvd 
4134 West Water Street  
36725 Division Road 
13016 Belle River Road 
547 N Carney Drive 
1539 S Bartlett Road 
1372 Wales Center Road 
111 W. Mechanic Street 

Heather L McCallister 
Carol Miller 
Annette Sturdy 
Joyce Skonieczny 
Cynthia Bobcean 
Ashley Aldea 810-387-3311


