NOTICE OF PUBLIC LOGIC AND ACCURACY TEST FOR THE ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following city/township election commissions will conduct a Public Logic and Accuracy Test on the electronic equipment that will be used for the August 6, 2024, State Primary Election on the date/time and location listed. The Public Accuracy Test is open to the public and is conducted to demonstrate that the computer program used to tabulate the votes cast at the election meets the requirements of Michigan election law.

City/Township	Date/Time	Location	Clerk	Contact #
Algonac City	July 17 th @ 9:00 am	805 St Clair River Drive	Lisa Borgacz	810-794-9361
Berlin Township	July 10 th @ 9:00 am	740 Capac Road	Karen Klos	810-395-4518
Brockway Township	June 28 th @ 3:00 pm	7645 Sayles Road	Cindy Potter	810-387-3375
Burtchville Township	June 28 th @ 12:00 pm	4000 Burtch Road	Robert Bailey	810-385-5577
Casco Township	July 17 th @ 2:00 pm	4512 Meldrum Road	Jennifer Andersen	586-727-7524
China Township	June 27 th @ 10:30 am	4560 Indian Trail	Sharon Martin	810-765-1145
Clay Township	June 24 th @ 12:30 pm	4710 Pte. Tremble Road	Cindy Valentine	810-794-9303
Clyde Township	June 26 th at 5:30 pm	3350 Vincent Road	Stacey Smith	810-985-7258
Columbus Township	July 22 nd @ 11:00 am	1732 Bauman Road	Angie Biringer	586-727-2055
Cottrellville Township	June 24 th @ 2:30 pm	7008 Marsh Road	Angela Brelinski	810-765-4730
East China Township	June 25 th @ 5:00 pm	5111 River Road	Sandy Smith	810-765-8879
Emmett Township	June 28 th @ 9:30 am	11100 Dunnigan Road	Stephanie Jackson	810-384-8070
Fort Gratiot Township	June 27 th @ 4:00 pm	3720 Keewahdin Road	Robert Buechler	810-385-4489
Grant Township	June 28 th @ 9:30 am	7942 Wildcat Road	Nancy Sharum	810-327-6775
Greenwood Township	July 10 th @ 1:00 pm	9025 Yale Road	Sonya O'Brien	810-387-4044
Ira Township	June 25 th @ 11:00 am	7085 Meldrum Road	Jean Corbat	586-725-0263
Kenockee Township	June 28 th @ 12:00 pm	4420 Kilgore Road	Jennifer Francek	810-324-6126
Kimball Township	June 25 th @ 4:30 pm	2160 Wahdams Road	Becky Wrubel	810-987-9797
Lynn Township	July 15 th @7:00 pm	13995 Yale Road	Annette Ferrett	810-387-3358
Marine City	June 24 th @ 5:00 pm	260 S. Parker Street	Jason A Bell	810-765-8830
Marysville City	July 24 th @ 10:00 am	1255 Delaware Ave	Rene' Stoia	810-364-6613
Memphis City	July 9 th @ 10:00 am	35095 Potter Street	Donna Janssens	810-392-2385
Mussey Township	June 27 th @ 1:30 pm	135 N Main Street	Sheila McDonald	810-395-4915
Port Huron City	July 19 th @ 9:00 am	100 McMorran Blvd	Cyndee Jonseck	810-984-9725
Port Huron Township	June 26 th @ 2:30 pm	4134 West Water Street	Benita E. Davis	810-987-6600
Richmond City	July 11 th @ 10:00am	36725 Division Road	Heather L McCallister	586-727-7571
Riley Township	June 27 th @ 4:15 pm	13016 Belle River Road	Carol Miller	810-392-2326
St Clair City	June 26 th at 2:30 pm	547 N Carney Drive	Annette Sturdy	810-329-7121
St Clair Township	July 11 th @ 10:00 am	1539 S Bartlett Road	Joyce Skonieczny	810-329-9042
Wales Township	July 1 st @ 10:00 am	1372 Wales Center Road	Cynthia Bobcean	810-325-1517
Yale City	June 28 th @ 11:30 am	111 W. Mechanic Street	Ashley Aldea	810-387-3311

Published on June 20,2024

This joint notice was published on behalf of the above local clerks. Angie Waters, St. Clair County Clerk